

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1908 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - East Bay Asian

Youth Center - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/16/2019 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/10/2019
 Final action:
 10/10/2019

 Enactment date:
 10/10/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-1500

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and East

Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to, per deliverables in District's US Department of Education Federal Full Service Community Schools Grant, lead community school efforts to increase Conditions for Learning by supporting family engagement, student attendance initiatives, school climate, access to physical and mental health services, and successful transitions from preschool to elementary school and elementary to middle school at Garfield Elementary School, via Community Schools and Student Services Department. for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in an

amount not to exceed \$78,000.00.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-1908 Professional Services Contract - East Bay Asian Youth Center - Community Schools and

Student Services Department

Contact: ali.metzler@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/10/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cons	ent Report Pass